

## **COUNTY OF YOLO**

Office of the County Administrator

Patrick S. Blacklock County Administrator

Beth Gabor Manager of Public Affairs 625 Court Street, Room 204 • Woodland, CA 95695 (530) 666-8195 • FAX (530) 666-8193 www.yolocounty.org

**FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE** July 12, 2013

Contact: Beth Gabor, Manager of Public Affairs (530) 666-8042 [w] • (530) 219-8464 [c]

## Yolo County's State Fair Booth Wins the Gold...and a Blue Ribbon!

(Woodland, CA) – This year, Yolo County took home a gold medal for its California State Fair booth in the counties' exhibit competition with the theme, "Yolo County – Planting Seeds for the Future" as well as a blue ribbon for best agriculture presentation.

Yolo County's State Fair booth was made possible thanks to donations from: Cal/West Seeds, California Seed Association, Eureka Seeds, Inc., Farmers' Rice Cooperative, Pacific International Rice Mills (PIRMI) and the Yolo County Visitors Bureau.

This year's State Fair booth highlights what makes Yolo County a great place to live and work:

Technology. Farming. Higher Education. The building blocks of what makes Yolo County a great place to live and work. Seed technology and the industry associated with this booming science is simply the latest example, maintaining Yolo County's place at the forefront of programs that feed the world, maintain valuable agricultural lands and create a multitude of ancillary economic development benefits. Our heritage is agriculture. Our future is agriculture. Higher education and new technologies will guarantee that our future is bright.

###

Attachment: Yolo County's State Fair Booth Picture